Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

About the BRFSS

The Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS) is the largest continuously conducted health
survey system in the world with more than 400,000 American adults participating each year. The BRFSS was
established in 1984 by the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC). Indiana was one of the 15
states that participated from the start. By 1993, all states and territories had implemented the BRFSS. The
Indiana Department of Health (IDOH) is responsible for collecting this vital information for our state so we all
can know more about the health status of Hoosiers.

Indiana BRFSS Coordinator: Kristy Thacker | KThacker2@isdh.IN.gov
To learn more about the Indiana BRFSS, visit https://www.in.gov/isdh/25194.htm

This publication was supported by Cooperative Agreement NU58DP006024-01-00 from the Centers for
Disease Control and Prevention. Its contents are solely the responsibility of the authors and do not
necessarily represent the official views of the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention.

All of the prevalence estimates and confidence intervals provided in this report are weighted prevalence
estimates. These estimates were generated using the _LLCPWT final weight provided by the CDC as part of
the final BRFSS dataset.

2020 Indiana State Added Question Topics
Healthcare Access
This module includes questions about Indiana residents’ primary source of health care coverage.
Unwanted Sexual Contact

These questions ask whether respondents experienced unwanted sexual contact, and if so, where it
occurred. Some concern exists about individuals' willingness to report based on comparisons with national
data. Estimates should be treated with caution.

Recovery

This module asks about the past impact of drugs or alcohol use and what supports or resources may be
used.
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

Do you have Medicare?
Response: Yes

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the question regarding whether they have any
kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as

Total (N=7,341)

By Gender----—---—---—---—--
Male (N=3,226)

Female (N=4,115)
By Race
White, NH (N=6,072)
Black, NH (N=612)
Hispanic (N=234)
Multiracial, NH (N=106)
Other, NH (N=177)

By Age
18-24 (N=331)

25-34 (N=645)

35-44 (N=818)

45-54 (N=1,068)

55-64 (N=1,514)

65+ (N=2,779)

By Education--------—-----—-
< HS (N=454)

HS or GED (N=2,351)
Some College (N=1,939)
College Grad (N=2,576)
By Income
< $15,000 (N=465)
$15,000-$24,999 (N=874)
$25,000-$34,999 (N=594)
$35,000-$49,999 (N=881)
$50,000-$74,999 (N=995)
$75,000+ (N=1,963)

Medicare, or Indian Health Service.

34.19, (32.95-35.44)

32.3, (30.48-34.13)
35.9, (34.17-37.63)

33.93, (32.6-35.25)

39.84, (34.85-44.83)
29.61, (22.62-36.6)

32.21, (21.79-42.64)
28.62, (19.64-37.59)

16.17, (11.67-20.66)
12.44, (9.54-15.33)
9.59, (7.31-11.88)

10.1, (8.01-12.18)

19.97, (17.61-22.33)
95.4, (94.48-96.32)

49.48, (44.06-54.91)
40.94, (38.64-43.25)
30.23, (27.98-32.47)
24.41, (22.73-26.1)

53.15, (47.47-58.82)
52.78, (48.63-56.94)
51.16, (46.16-56.16)
38.32, (34.53-42.11)
23.84, (21.06-26.63)
12.81, (11.36-14.26)
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

Do you have Medicare?
Response: Yes

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.

Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
Female greaterthan Male

Race

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Age

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
55-64 greaterthan 25-34, 35-44,45-54
65+  greaterthan 18-24,25-34, 35-44,45-54,

55-64
Education
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
<HS greater than HS or GED, Some College,
College Grad
HS or GED greater than Some College, College
Grad

Some College greater than College Grad

Income
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
< $15,000 greater than $35,000-$49,999,

$50,000-$74,999, $75,000+

$15,000-$24,999 greater than $35,000-$49,999,
$50,000-$74,999, $75,000+

$25,000-$34,999 greater than $35,000-$49,999,
$50,000-$74,999, $75,000+

$35,000-$49,999 greater than $50,000-$74,999, $75,000+
$50,000-$74,999 greater than $75,000+

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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What is the primary source of your health coverage? (N=7,219)
Response: Total breakdown

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the question regarding whether they have any
kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as
Medicare, or Indian Health Service.

Employer or union plan 51.70, (50.29-53.12)

Medicare 20.59, (19.60-21.57)

Medicaid/HIP 2.0 12.48, (11.44-13.52)

Individually purchased plan 8.70, (7.87-9.54)
Tricare, VA, military

261, (2.19-3.04)

Other* 3.64, (3.07-4.21)

0 10 20 30 40 50

Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.

Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Differences in Response Options

Group is... Comparison Group(s)

Employer or union plan greater than Medicare, Medicaid/HIP 2.0, Individually
purchased plan, Tricare, VA, military, Other*

Medicare greater than Medicaid/HIP 2.0, Individually purchased plan,
Tricare, VA, military, Other*

Medicaid/HIP 2.0 greater than Individually purchased plan, Tricare, VA, military,
Other*

Individually purchased plan greater than Tricare, VA, military, Other*

Other* greater than Tricare, VA, military

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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What is the primary source of your health coverage?
Response: A plan purchased through an employer or union

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the question regarding whether they have any
kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as
Medicare, or Indian Health Service.

Total (N=7,219) — b GCEEEER)
By Gender-------------—---—--—
Male (N=3,203) —elehiEEREs )
Female (N=4,016) —[ZiAGN G2 eks))
By Race
White, NH (N=5,976) —{e2/eh B2 By
Black, NH (N=598) 4 liEieReianslofeie))
Hispanic (N=226) —i{reiiersihierl)
Multiracial, NH (N=104) —JaEeieliErnerbsichels)
Other, NH (N=182) ikl (CERLEeieh)

By Age
18-24 (N=340) |4/ clel 20ensreiels))
25-34 (N=654) el ehelsiara )
35-44 (N=818) 202 (Slefelenrssieie))
45-54 (N=1,060) A i ey
55-64 (N=1,496) —orl /4| el h sy
65+ (N=2,680) 12.92, (11.41-14.44)
By Education--------—------—-
<HS (N=433) —| 2 e
HS or GED (N=2,305) | (/e iis)
Some College (N=1,901) -2 (& el o)
College Grad (N=2,558) —{&si i (Geieienar o)
By Income
< $15,000 (N=456) 6.97, (3.55-10.39)
$15,000-$24,999 (N=849) 19.41, (15.92-22.89)
$25,000-$34,999 (N=581) — ==l Cllciero s
$35,000-$49,999 (N=876) — o~ ol ielclnani e
$50,000-$74,999 (N=996) —| o4 <&l (s1 “onse )
$75,000+ (N=1,961) | /o (ocociia)
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This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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What is the primary source of your health coverage?
Response: A plan purchased through an employer or union

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.

Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
Male greaterthan Female

Race

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
White, NH greater than Black, NH

Age

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
18-24 greaterthan 65+

25-34 greaterthan 18-24, 65+

35-44 greaterthan 18-24, 25-34, 55-64, 65+
45-54 greater than 18-24, 25-34, 55-64, 65+
55-64 greaterthan 18-24, 65+

Education
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
College Grad greaterthan <HS, HS or GED, Some
College

HS or GED greater than <HS
Some College greaterthan <HS, HS or GED

Income

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
$15,000-$24,999 greater than < $15,000

$25,000-$34,999 greater than < $15,000,
$15,000-$24,999

$35,000-$49,999 greater than < $15,000,
$15,000-$24,999,
$25,000-$34,999

$50,000-$74,999 greater than < $15,000,
$15,000-$24,999,
$25,000-$34,999,
$35,000-$49,999

$75,000+ greater than < $15,000,
$15,000-$24,999,
$25,000-$34,999,
$35,000-$49,999,
$50,000-$74,999

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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What is the primary source of your health coverage?
Response: Medicare

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the question regarding whether they have any
kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as
Medicare, or Indian Health Service.

Total (N=7,219)

By Gender-------------——--—----
Male (N=3,203)

Female (N=4,016)
By Race
White, NH (N=5,976)
Black, NH (N=598)
Hispanic (N=226)
Multiracial, NH (N=104)
Other, NH (N=182)

By Age

25-34 (N=654)

35-44 (N=818)

45-54 (N=1,060)

55-64 (N=1,496)

65+ (N=2,680)

By Education----------------
<HS (N=433)

HS or GED (N=2,305)
Some College (N=1,901)
College Grad (N=2,558)
By Income
< $15,000 (N=456)
$15,000-$24,999 (N=849)
$25,000-$34,999 (N=581)
$35,000-$49,999 (N=876)
$50,000-$74,999 (N=996)
$75,000+ (N=1,961)

20.59, (19.6-21.57)

18.13, (16.75-19.52)
22.84, (21.42-24.25)

21.95, (20.85-23.06)
17.4, (13.93-20.88)
9.07, (4.58-

18.96, (10.46-27.46)

2.6, (1.36-3.85)
3.34, (1.97-4.7)

67.22, (65.1-69.35)

25.84, (21.33-30.34)
23.66, (21.83-25.48)
18.16, (16.42-19.9)

17.62, (16.18-19.05)

27.84, (23.08-32.59)
30.97, (27.42-34.52)
32.4, (28.08-36.71)
24.75, (21.6-27.9)
14.95, (12.84-17.06

9.43, (5.26-13.6)

4.92, (3.48-6.37)
12.02, (10.1-13.93)

8.84, (7.66-10.02)

40 60

Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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What is the primary source of your health coverage?
Response: Medicare

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.

Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
Female greaterthan Male

Race

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
Black, NH greater than Hispanic, Other, NH
White, NH greater than Hispanic, Other, NH

Age

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
55-64 greaterthan 25-34, 35-44,45-54
65+  greaterthan 25-34, 35-44, 45-54, 55-64

Education
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
<HS greater than Some College, College
Grad
HS or GED greater than Some College, College
Grad
Income
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
< $15,000 greater than $50,000-$74,999, $75,000+

$15,000-$24,999 greater than $50,000-$74,999, $75,000+

$25,000-$34,999 greater than $35,000-$49,999,
$50,000-$74,999, $75,000+

$35,000-$49,999 greater than $50,000-$74,999, $75,000+
$50,000-$74,999 greater than $75,000+

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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What is the primary source of your health coverage?

Response: Medicaid or other state program such as the Healthy Indiana Plan, also know as
HIP 2.0

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the question regarding whether they have any
kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as
Medicare, or Indian Health Service.

Total (N=7,219) — P2z GRS sy
By Gender--------------------—-
Male (N=3,203) 9.05, (7.76-10.34)
Female (N=4,016) —fsreei@raesaie2ap)
By Race
White, NH (N=5,976)
Black, NH (N=598) —ZZleichGl reaeiy)
Hispanic (N=226) -2l frer@asiiiery)
Multiracial, NH (N=104) —ZZ6 (s Rkt 7))
Other, NH (N=182) — (0lsh (kR iiel)

10.53, (9.48-11.59)

By Age

18-24 (N=340) 20N (Hsazsiary)
25-34 (N=654) 4106 (peeiels)
35-44 (N=818) — (ke le) ([leierinleiicre))
45-54 (N=1,060) {1 1o )
55-64 (N=1,496) — il (Chestdilck]
65+ (N=2,680) -4
By Education----—-----------
<HS (N=433) — & ce (deran o)
HS or GED (N=2,305) — (<l flerihlaes
Some College (N=1,901) - [0l (Grien2 ey
College Grad (N=2,558) 3.12, (2.35-3.9)
By Income
< $15,000 (N=456) — 0 (o (lekiss i,
$15,000-$24,999 (N=849) 32.45, (28.25-36.66)
$25,000-$34,999 (N=581) — = oo fo
$35,000-$49,999 (N=876) 9.03, (6.27-11.79)
$50,000-$74,999 (N=996) 3.53, (1.86-5.2)

0 10 20 30 40 50

Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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What is the primary source of your health coverage?

Response: Medicaid or other state program such as the Healthy Indiana Plan, also know as
HIP 2.0

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
Female greaterthan Male

Race
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
Black, NH greater than White, NH
Hispanic greater than White, NH

Multiracial, NH greater than White, NH

Age

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
18-24 greater than 45-54, 55-64, 65+
25-34 greater than 45-54, 55-64, 65+

35-44 greater than 55-64, 65+

45-54 greater than 65+

55-64 greaterthan 65+

Education
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
<HS greater than HS or GED, Some College,
College Grad
HS or GED greater than Some College, College
Grad

Some College greater than College Grad

Income
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
< $15,000 greater than $15,000-$24,999,

$25,000-$34,999,
$35,000-$49,999,
$50,000-$74,999
$15,000-$24,999 greater than $25,000-$34,999,
$35,000-$49,999,
$50,000-$74,999

$25,000-$34,999 greater than $50,000-$74,999
$35,000-$49,999 greater than $50,000-$74,999

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

What is the primary source of your health coverage?
Response: A plan that you or another family member buys on your own

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the question regarding whether they have any
kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as
Medicare, or Indian Health Service.

Total (N=7,219)

By Gender----—---—---—---—--
Male (N=3,203)

Female (N=4,016)

By Race
White, NH (N=5,976)
Black, NH (N=598)

Other, NH (N=182)

8.7, (7.87-9.54)

8.44, (7.26-9.61)
8.95, (7.78-10.12)

8.87, (7.98-9.75)
57, (3.11-8.3)
15.87, (7.98-23.75)

By Age
18-24 (N=340) —{ 2ol ks (sl e o)
25-34 (N=654) — &2 e
35-44 (N=818) — i (ehiletsiila)
45-54 (N=1,060) | oheln Ceniei])
55-64 (N=1,496) — cierd (4 edlons)
65+ (N=2,680) il (el
By Education--------—------—-

< HS (N=433)

HS or GED (N=2,305)
Some College (N=1,901)
College Grad (N=2,558)
By Income
< $15,000 (N=456)
$15,000-$24,999 (N=849)
$25,000-$34,999 (N=581)
$35,000-$49,999 (N=876)
$50,000-$74,999 (N=996)
$75,000+ (N=1,961)

7.03, (4.07-10)
9.73, (8.19-11.27)
8.32, (6.76-9.87)
8.59, (7.29-9.89)

6.69, (3.57-9.82)
8.75, (6.51-11)
8.58, (5.95-11.21)
8.44, (6.23-10.66)
9.48, (7.24-11.72)
7.36, (5.83-8.9)

0 5 10 15 20

Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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What is the primary source of your health coverage?
Response: A plan that you or another family member buys on your own

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.

Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Race

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Age
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
18-24 greater than 25-34, 35-44, 45-54, 55-64,
65+

55-64 greaterthan 35-44
65+  greaterthan 35-44

Education

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Income

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021



13

Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

What is the primary source of your health coverage?
Response: TRICARE, VA, or Military

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the question regarding whether they have any
kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as
Medicare, or Indian Health Service.

Total (N=7,219) 261, (2.19-3.04)
By Gender-------------—---—--— -
Male (N=3,203)
Female (N=4,016)
By Race -
White, NH (N=5,976) 2.45, (2-2.91)
Black, NH (N=598) | rieh (Fenaink))
By Age -
25-34 (N=654) 2.9, (1.42-4.38)
35-44 (N=818) 1.57, (0.7-2.44)
45-54 (N=1,060) 1.91, (1.07-2.76)
55-64 (N=1,496) 3.31,(2.29-4.32)
65+ (N=2,680) 3.76, (2.86-4.66)
By Education--------—-----—-
HS or GED (N=2,305) 2.75, (1.95-3.55)
Some College (N=1,901) 3.29, (2.42-4.15)
College Grad (N=2,558) 2.33, (1.64-3.03)
By Income
< $15,000 (N=456) 3.27,(1.53-5.01)
$15,000-$24,999 (N=849) 3.17, (1.92-4.41)
$25,000-$34,999 (N=581) 3.56, (1.85-5.27)
$35,000-$49,999 (N=876) 2.61,(1.3-3.91)
$50,000-$74,999 (N=996) 3.49, (2.07-4.92)
$75,000+ (N=1,961) 1.96, (1.24-2.67)

4.1, (3.34-4.88)
1.24, (0.84-1.63)

Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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What is the primary source of your health coverage?
Response: TRICARE, VA, or Military

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
Male greaterthan Female

Race

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Age

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
65+  greaterthan 35-44,45-54

Education

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Income

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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What is the primary source of your health coverage?
Response: Other*

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the question regarding whether they have any
kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as
Medicare, or Indian Health Service.

Total (N=7,219)

By Gender--------—---—---—--
Male (N=3,203)
Female (N=4,016)
By Race
White, NH (N=5,976)
Black, NH (N=598)

By Age
18-24 (N=340)

25-34 (N=654)

35-44 (N=818)

45-54 (N=1,060)

55-64 (N=1,496)

65+ (N=2,680)

By Education--------—------—-
<HS (N=433)

HS or GED (N=2,305)
Some College (N=1,901)
College Grad (N=2,558)
By Income
< $15,000 (N=456)
$15,000-$24,999 (N=849)
$25,000-$34,999 (N=581)
$35,000-$49,999 (N=876)
$50,000-$74,999 (N=996)
$75,000+ (N=1,961)

3.64, (3.07-4.21)

3.77, (2.93-4.61)
3.52, (2.74-4.3)

3.22, (2.66-3.79)
6.18, (3.24-9.11)

5.97, (2.94-9)
3.67, (2.02-5.31)
2.14, (1.02-3.27)
2.54, (1.5-3.58)
3.98, (2.77-5.19)
4.02, (3.12-4.92)

6, (3.24-8.76)

3.96, (2.89-5.02)
3.39, (2.41-4.37)
261, (1.86-3.36)

4.71, (2.33-7.09)
4.88, (3.17-6.58)
4.74, (2.36-7.13)
1.83, (0.85-2.8)

3.62, (2.17-5.07)
2.61, (1.65-3.57)

Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)

*Due to the low number of responses, 'Tribal health service' was recoded to 'Other'.

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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What is the primary source of your health coverage?
Response: Other*

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Race

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Age

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Education

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Income

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
$15,000-$24,999 greater than $35,000-$49,999

*Due to the low number of responses, 'Tribal health service' was recoded to 'Other".

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

Have you experienced unwanted sexual contact? (SEE NOTE)
Response: Yes

Total (N=6,759)

By Gender----—---—---—---—--
Male (N=3,017)

Female (N=3,742)

By Race
White, NH (N=5,564)
Black, NH (N=560)
Hispanic (N=278)
Multiracial, NH (N=99)
Other, NH (N=153)

By Age

18-24 (N=378)

25-34 (N=660)

35-44 (N=802)

45-54 (N=990)

55-64 (N=1,408)

65+ (N=2,383)

By Education--------—-----—-
< HS (N=455)

HS or GED (N=2,170)
Some College (N=1,793)
College Grad (N=2,324)
By Income
< $15,000 (N=449)
$15,000-$24,999 (N=863)
$25,000-$34,999 (N=589)
$35,000-$49,999 (N=859)
$50,000-$74,999 (N=934)
$75,000+ (N=1,801)

15.25, (14.17-16.32)

5.74, (4.74-6.74)
24.1, (22.34-25.87)

15.29, (14.12-16.46)
14.38, (10.52-18.24)
16.28, (10.76-21.81)
24.15, (13.77-34.52)
13.55, (7.02-20.07)

19.95, (15.6-24.31)
19.75, (16.46-23.03)
19.19, (16.19-22.19)
14.26, (11.91-16.62)
12.64, (10.72-14.56)
9.58, (8.22-10.94)

12.08, (8.65-15.51)
11.58, (9.91-13.25)
19.39, (17.12-21.65)
16.53, (14.73-18.34)

21.13, (16.35-25.91)
16.84, (13.79-19.89)
18.71, (14.59-22.83)
16.45, (13.33-19.57)
15.34, (12.54-18.14)
12.99, (11.09-14.88)

0 5 10 15 20 25

Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)

IMPORTANT DATA USE NOTE

Although the results above meet our criteria for being reportable, they may not accurately represent the prevalence of unwanted sexual experiences in
the Indiana adult population. Due to limitations in the BRFSS sample (especially related to measuring this particular outcome), as well as chronic
underreporting of sexual violence, we caution data users to carefully consider their interpretation and presentation of this information. Please consider
visiting the CDC Sexual Violence Prevention page (www.cdc.gov/violenceprevention/sexualviolence), the National Sexual Violence Resource Center
(https://www.nsvrc.org/statistics), or another reputable source for additional information on the prevalence of unwanted sexual experiences.

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021



Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

Have you experienced unwanted sexual contact? (SEE NOTE)
Response: Yes

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.

Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
Female greaterthan Male

Race

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Age

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
18-24 greaterthan 55-64, 65+

25-34 greater than 55-64, 65+

35-44 greater than 55-64, 65+

45-54 greater than 65+

Education

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
College Grad greaterthan HS or GED
Some College greater than <HS, HS or GED

Income

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
<$15,000 greaterthan $75,000+

IMPORTANT DATA USE NOTE

Although the results above meet our criteria for being reportable, they may not accurately represent the prevalence of unwanted sexual experiences in
the past 12 months in the Indiana adult population. Due to limitations in the BRFSS sample (especially related to measuring this particular outcome),
as well as chronic underreporting of sexual violence, we caution data users to carefully consider their interpretation and presentation of this
information. Please consider visiting the CDC Sexual Violence Prevention page (www.cdc.gov/violenceprevention/sexualviolence), the National Sexual
Violence Resource Center (https://www.nsvrc.org/statistics), or another reputable source for additional information on the prevalence of unwanted
sexual experiences.

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021



Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

In what type of place did the incident occur [most recent if multiple]? (N=951)
(SEE NOTE)
Response: Total breakdown

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the previous question regarding whether they
experienced unwanted sexual contact.

19

At home 38.36, (34.47-42.26)

At work 15.60, (12.83-18.36)

At a friend's home 10.46, (8.08-12.84)
At a family member's home

448, (2.68-6.28)

Other 31.09, (27.56-34.62)

0 10 20 30 40
Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)

*Due to the low number of responses, 'In a park' was recoded to 'Other'.
IMPORTANT DATA USE NOTE

Although the results in this section meet our criteria for being reportable, they may not accurately represent the prevalence of unwanted sexual
experiences in the Indiana adult population. Due to limitations in the BRFSS sample (especially related to measuring this particular outcome), as well
as chronic underreporting of sexual violence, we caution data users to carefully consider their interpretation and presentation of this information.
Please consider visiting the CDC Sexual Violence Prevention page (www.cdc.gov/violenceprevention/sexualviolence), the National Sexual Violence
Resource Center (https://www.nsvrc.org/statistics), or another reputable source for additional information on the prevalence of unwanted sexual
experiences.

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Differences in Response Options

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
At home greater than At work, At a friend's home, At a family member's
home
At work greater than At a family member's home
At afriend's home greater than At a family member's home
Other* greater than At work, At a friend's home, At a family member's
home

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021



Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

In what type of place did the incident occur [most recent if multiple]?
Response: At home

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the previous question regarding whether they
experienced unwanted sexual contact.

Total (N=951)

By Gender----—---—---—---—--
Male (N=163)
Female (N=788)

By Race
White, NH (N=788)
Black, NH (N=68)

38.36, (34.47-42.26)

35.36, (26.46-44.25)
39.04, (34.69-43.38)

37.63, (33.4-41.85)
47.46, (32.45-62.46)

By Age
18-24 (N=74) —LXKIMOLNLERKE)!
25-34 (N=138) el ayirgs))
35-44 (N=157) el il i isren))
45-54 (N=155) A0/ hl e elek))
55-64 (N=189) i) ko))
65+ (N=227) {4l kerzeericie)
By Education--------—-----—-

< HS (N=50)

HS or GED (N=236)
Some College (N=313)
College Grad (N=351)

By Income

< $15,000 (N=90)
$15,000-$24,999 (N=138)
$25,000-$34,999 (N=94)
$35,000-$49,999 (N=135)
$50,000-$74,999 (N=136)

$75,000+ (N=218)

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021

48.37, (32.48-64.27)

4437, (36.5-52.23)
42.06, (35.37-48.75)
24.01, (18.71-29.3)

48.13, (34.6-61.67)
42.05, (32.25-51.85)
41.92, (29.22-54.63)
33.98, (23.97-44)
37.08, (26.76-47.4)
33.7, (25.92-41.48)

0 10

20

Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

In what type of place did the incident occur [most recent if multiple]?
Response: At home

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Race

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Age

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
25-34 greater than 65+

Education
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
<HS greater than College Grad

HSorGED  greaterthan College Grad
Some College greater than College Grad

Income

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

In what type of place did the incident occur [most recent if multiple]?
Response: At work

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the previous question regarding whether they
experienced unwanted sexual contact.

Total (N=951)

By Gender----—---—---—---—--
Male (N=163)
Female (N=788)
By Race
White, NH (N=788)

By Age
18-24 (N=74)
35-44 (N=157)
45-54 (N=155)
55-64 (N=189)
65+ (N=227)
By Education------—--—----

HS or GED (N=236)
Some College (N=313)
College Grad (N=351)

By Income
$15,000-$24,999 (N=138)
$25,000-$34,999 (N=94)
$35,000-$49,999 (N=135)
$50,000-$74,999 (N=136)

$75,000+ (N=218)

15.6, (12.83-18.36)

11.79, (6.54-17.03)
16.45, (13.28-19.61)

16.47, (13.51-19.44)

16.76, (7.51-26.01)

17.19, (10.16-24.21)
17.73, (10.73-24.73)
19.66, (13.42-25.89)
19.89, (13.83-25.95)

18.07, (11.91-24.24)
13.66, (9.29-18.03)
16.96, (12.67-21.25)

21.16, (12.58-29.74)

18.93, (9.99-27.87)
11.03, (5.38-16.68)
13.49, (7.16-19.82)
15.92, (10.5-21.35)

0 5 10 15 20

Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

In what type of place did the incident occur [most recent if multiple]?
Response: At work

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Race

Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this category.

Age

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Education

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Income

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021



Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

In what type of place did the incident occur [most recent if multiple]?

Response: At a friend's home

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the previous question regarding whether they
experienced unwanted sexual contact.

Total (N=951)

By Gender----—---—---—---—--
Male (N=163)
Female (N=788)
By Race
White, NH (N=788)
By Age
18-24 (N=74)
25-34 (N=138)
45-54 (N=155)
55-64 (N=189)
65+ (N=227)
By Education------—--—----

HS or GED (N=236)

Some College (N=313)
College Grad (N=351)

By Income
$35,000-$49,999 (N=135)
$50,000-$74,999 (N=136)

$75,000+ (N=218)

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021

10.46, (8.08-12.84)

10.47, (4.74-16.19)
10.46, (7.84-13.08)

10.84, (8.18-13.49)

13.8, (6-21.6)
11.72, (5.74-17.71)
7.93, (4.08-11.77)
11.38, (6.25-16.51)
10.06, (5.38-14.73)

6.64, (3.36-9.93)
14.4, (9.63-19.17)
10.56, (6.86-14.25)

15.59, (7.48-23.71)
13.39, (6.51-20.26)
9.73, (5.18-14.28)

5 10

Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

In what type of place did the incident occur [most recent if multiple]?
Response: At a friend's home

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Race

Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this category.

Age

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Education

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Income

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

In what type of place did the incident occur [most recent if multiple]?
Response: At a family member's home

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the previous question regarding whether they
experienced unwanted sexual contact.

Total (N=951) 4.48, (2.68-6.28)

By Gendefr---------------

Female (N=788) 45, (2.51-6.49)

White, NH (N=788) 4.51, (2.64-6.38)

0 1 2 3 4
Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)

Significant Results

Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals. )
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in
the corresponding graph for this question.

Gender Race
Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category. category.
Age Education
Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category. category.
Income

Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category.

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021



Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

In what type of place did the incident occur [most recent if multiple]?
Response: Other*

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the previous question regarding whether they
experienced unwanted sexual contact.

Total (N=951) — ARl ior)

By Gender----—----—---—--—--
Male (N=163) —ferfelh Pkl oi )]

Female (N=788) — MO/ e elr)|

By Race
White, NH (N=788) —|elofslei aeteliiets)
Black, NH (N=68) —&iieleii iR ciok);

By Age
18-24 (N=74) —PLRXEREERLELNZ
25-34 (N=138) 204 eferiiofek))
35-44 (N=157) —{eers o i)
45-54 (N=155) {2l Phlereleie))
55-64 (N=189) 2/ el A Seieisize)
65+ (N=227) —RERRMEIN:RINL)
By Education-------—--—---—-

4z SXOE )R 25.68, (12.47-38.9)

HS or GED (N=236) — /(0 ciied

Some College (N=313) — 2 lelehieon)

College Grad (N=351) - eiel celiai e

By Income

< $15,000 (N=90) — /- (ooe il
$15,000-$24,999 (N=138) —| “o <l ([ o)
$25,000-$34,999 (N=94) — 2o = (ko el
$35,000-$49,999 (N=135) —| <l od (osie i)

$50,000-$74,999 (N=136) — =i co (A0 cleiici)

$75,000+ (N=218) — o (2 eie)

0 10 20 30 40

Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)

*Due to the low number of responses, 'In a park' was recoded to 'Other'.

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

In what type of place did the incident occur [most recent if multiple]?
Response: Other*

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Race

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Age

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Education
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
College Grad greater than <HS, HS or GED, Some
College
Income

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

*Due to the low number of responses, 'In a park' was recoded to 'Other'.

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021



Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

Has your use of drugs or alcohol negatively impacted your daily life in the past but not
anymore?

Response: Yes

Total (N=6,983) i (Chezssry)
By Gender-------------—---—--—

Male (N=3,103) NI END

Female (N=3,880) -—[telZA GHREE:))
By Race

White, NH (N=5,746) {420 Ghektaim)
Black, NH (N=569) — /2 CEE o<k
Hispanic (N=289) el (ER022100 7))

By Age

18-24 (N=381) — &/ e eiehs))
25-34 (N=667) — (4 kel (e 4
35-44 (N=818) —| sr:fr (Gebilolei))
45-54 (N=1,019) — choler (G aicke))
55-64 (N=1,453) - £ &2 (feneiery)
65+ (N=2,497) —{ 0kl i)
By Education--------—-----—-
<HS (N=478) — | =i/ (e
HS or GED (N=2,257) - /o (ool
Some College (N=1,846) | 0 (Gakiciae)
College Grad (N=2,385) - & ¢l (e el
By Income
<$15,000 (N=464) — = o0 (2o
$15,000-$24,999 (N=903) 10.36, (7.84-12.87)
$25,000-$34,999 (N=608) 7.59, (4.65-10.53)
$35,000-$49,999 (N=871) | o /ol
$50,000-$74,999 (N=958) 7.1, (5.08-9.11)
$75,000+ (N=1,828) 5.34, (4.08-6.6)

0 5 10 15

Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021



Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

Has your use of drugs or alcohol negatively impacted your daily life in the past but not
anymore?

Response: Yes

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.

Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
Male greaterthan Female

Race

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Age
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
25-34 greaterthan 18-24, 35-44, 45-54, 55-64,
65+

35-44 greaterthan 65+
45-54 greater than 65+
55-64 greaterthan 65+

Education
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
<HS greater than College Grad

HSorGED  greaterthan College Grad
Some College greater than College Grad

Income
Group is... Comparison Group(s)
< $15,000 greater than $25,000-$34,999,

$35,000-$49,999,
$50,000-$74,999, $75,000+

$15,000-$24,999 greater than $75,000+
$35,000-$49,999 greater than $75,000+

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

Do you consider yourself to be a person in recovery?
Response: Yes

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the question regarding whether drugs or alcohol
negatively impacted their daily life in the past, but not any more.

RO ) B 44.08, (38.84-49.31)

By Gender-------------—---—--— -
Male (N=297)

Female (N=188)

42.81, (36.13-49.49)
46.05, (37.55-54.54)

By Race -
Whie, NH (=402

By Age -
25-34 (N=94) — 101y (Zeheiian A7)
35-44 (N=81) {6kl (2 erslee)

45-54 (N=85) — o (hlrmaiiei)
55-64 (N=104) — a6, Ehensieiaid)
TR E ) e 40:85(38:35561.35)
By Education--------—-----—-

<HS (N=51) — ool el ean o

HS or GED (N=172) — 0| e arias)
Some College (N=133) - ol Cl el
College Grad (N=129) —{cleicil Zriscrie e

By Income
< $15,000 (N=74) — =0 (5 Glieise )
$15,000-$24,999 (N=80) — &= (i beiese),
$35,000-$49,999 (N=75) s o) b e
$50,000-$74,999 (N=61) — cielel (2ol
$75,000+ (N=90) —{-¢ = e

0 10 20 30 40 50 60

Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

Do you consider yourself to be a person in recovery?
Response: Yes

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Race

Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this category.

Age

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Education

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Income

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
$15,000-$24,999 greater than $75,000+
$35,000-$49,999 greater than $75,000+

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

What recovery supports or resources have you ever (including currently) engaged with?
(N=472)

Response: Total breakdown
Respondents could select multiple options. Totals may sum to more than 100%.

Some responses may be excluded due to insufficient data.

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the question regarding whether drugs or alcohol
negatively impacted their daily life in the past, but not any more.

(\[olg[Sle 42.66, (37.24-48.08)

Any of below*

12-step based meetings 22.33, (18.01-26.66)

Professional treatment 12.70, (9.03-16.37)

Sober living env. 6.88, (4.08-9.67)

Peer-based support (non-12-step) 5.00, (2.65-7.36)

Medications 4.48, (2.19-6.76)

Faith-based recovery services 4.47, (2.50-6.45)

State/local RCO 4.34, (2.28-6.40)

Diversion program 4.16, (1.78-6.53)

Other 22.23,(17.73-26.73)

0 10 20 30 40 50 60

Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)

*Any of the below' is a DAT derived measure of the percent of respondents that selected any of the supports or resources.

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

What recovery supports or resources have you ever (including currently) engaged with?

(N=472)

Response: Total breakdown

Respondents could select multiple options. Totals may sum to more than 100%.

Significant Results

Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Group is...

Comparison Group(s)

None greater than

Any of below* greater than

12-step based meetings greater than

Professional treatment  greater than

Other greater than

12-step based meetings, Professional treatment,
Sober living env., Peer-based support
(non-12-step), Medications, Faith-based recovery
services, State/local RCO, Diversion program,
Other

None, 12-step based meetings, Professional
treatment, Sober living env., Peer-based support
(non-12-step), Medications, Faith-based recovery
services, State/local RCO, Diversion program,
Other

Professional treatment, Sober living env.,
Peer-based support (non-12-step), Medications,
Faith-based recovery services, State/local RCO,
Diversion program

Peer-based support (non-12-step), Medications,
Faith-based recovery services, State/local RCO,
Diversion program

Professional treatment, Sober living env.,
Peer-based support (non-12-step), Medications,
Faith-based recovery services, State/local RCO,
Diversion program

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021



35

Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

What recovery supports or resources have you ever (including currently) engaged with?
Response: 12-step based recovery meetings

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the question regarding whether drugs or alcohol
negatively impacted their daily life in the past, but not any more.

Total (N=472) —2zreki GEE a0

By Gender----—---—---—---—--
YETX(NEZL:L I 23.69, (17.99-29.38)
Female (N=184) —[AUZAEEIGE250)

By Race
White, NH (N=392) — 221 (daass))
By Age
25-34 (N=92) | [l Eraani i)
35-44 (N=78) 22 o) ([ Gae i)
45-54 (N=84) — o2 (el ieiirfvis)
55-64 (N=97) — Zila (Hieraceiels)
65+ (N=99) — Zeherd [l aifiic))
By Education-------—--—---—-

HS or GED (N=168) — = /o (cieiias )

Some College (N=133) —| 222 (0 eieiian)

College Grad (N=125) - 2/ Cleiiereeiany)

By Income

<$15,000 (N=73) — 2ok (b e

$35,000-$49,999 (N=73) il e
$50,000-$74,999 (N=59) — 2 /| (cleecelif)

$75,000+ (N=86) — ‘o (oo

0 10 20 30

Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

What recovery supports or resources have you ever (including currently) engaged with?
Response: 12-step based recovery meetings

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Race

Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this category.

Age

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
45-54 greater than 25-34

Education

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Income

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021



Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

What recovery supports or resources have you ever (including currently) engaged with?

Response: Professional Treatment / Services

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the question regarding whether drugs or alcohol

negatively impacted their daily life in the past, but not any more.
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Significant Results

Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals. )
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in
the corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

Race

There were no significant differences between groups in this
category.

Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category.

Age

Education

There were no significant differences between groups in this
category.

There were no significant differences between groups in this
category.

Income

Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category.

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

What recovery supports or resources have you ever (including currently) engaged with?
Response: Sober living environment

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the question regarding whether drugs or alcohol
negatively impacted their daily life in the past, but not any more.
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Significant Results

Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals. )
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in
the corresponding graph for this question.

Gender Race
Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category. category.
Age Education
Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category. category.
Income

Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category.

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

What recovery supports or resources have you ever (including currently) engaged with?

Response: Peer-based recovery coaching or support services or non-12-step based recovery
meetings

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the question regarding whether drugs or alcohol
negatively impacted their daily life in the past, but not any more.
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Significant Results

Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals. )
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in
the corresponding graph for this question.

Gender Race
Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category. category.
Age Education
Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category. category.
Income

Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category.

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

What recovery supports or resources have you ever (including currently) engaged with?
Response: Medications to support your recovery

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the question regarding whether drugs or alcohol
negatively impacted their daily life in the past, but not any more.
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Significant Results

Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals. )
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in
the corresponding graph for this question.

Gender Race
Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category. category.
Age Education
Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category. category.
Income

Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category.

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

What recovery supports or resources have you ever (including currently) engaged with?
Response: Faith-based recovery services

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the question regarding whether drugs or alcohol
negatively impacted their daily life in the past, but not any more.
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Significant Results

Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals. )
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in
the corresponding graph for this question.

Gender Race
Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category. category.
Age Education
Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category. category.
Income

Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category.

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

What recovery supports or resources have you ever (including currently) engaged with?

Response: Recovery community centers/ State or local recovery community organization
(RCO)

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the question regarding whether drugs or alcohol
negatively impacted their daily life in the past, but not any more.

Total (N=472) 4.34,(2.28-6.4)
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Significant Results

Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals. )
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in
the corresponding graph for this question.

Gender Race
Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category. category.
Age Education
Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category. category.
Income

Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category.

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

What recovery supports or resources have you ever (including currently) engaged with?
Response: Pre-arrest diversion program / Drug Court / Recovery Court diversion program

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the question regarding whether drugs or alcohol
negatively impacted their daily life in the past, but not any more.

Total (N=472) 4.16, (1.78-6.53)
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Prevalence(%), (95% Confidence Interval)

Significant Results

Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals. )
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in
the corresponding graph for this question.

Gender Race
Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category. category.
Age Education
Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category. category.
Income

Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this
category.

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021



Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

What recovery supports or resources have you ever (including currently) engaged with?
Response: Other

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the question regarding whether drugs or alcohol
negatively impacted their daily life in the past, but not any more.
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

What recovery supports or resources have you ever (including currently) engaged with?
Response: Other

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Race

Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this category.

Age

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
35-44 greater than 55-64

Education

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Income

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
$35,000-$49,999 greater than $75,000+

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

What recovery supports or resources have you ever (including currently) engaged with?
Response: None

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the question regarding whether drugs or alcohol
negatively impacted their daily life in the past, but not any more.
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

What recovery supports or resources have you ever (including currently) engaged with?
Response: None

Significant Results
Significant differences were determined based on non-overlapping 95% confidence intervals.
Some demographic groups may be excluded due to insufficient data. This analysis only includes the groups displayed in the
corresponding graph for this question.

Gender

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Race

Insufficient data were available to compare groups in this category.

Age

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Education

There were no significant differences between groups in this category.

Income

Group is... Comparison Group(s)
$15,000-$24,999 greater than $35,000-$49,999

This report was generated by the Indiana Department of Health Data Analysis Team on September 15, 2021
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Indiana BRFSS State Added Question Report 2020

Number of recovery supports or resources that individuals may have ever (including
currently) engaged with. (N=472)

This question was only asked to individuals who responded 'yes' to the question regarding whether drugs or alcohol
negatively impacted their daily life in the past, but not any more.

None 42.66, (37.24-48.08)

One

42,65, (37.43-47.88)

Two or more 14.69, (10.84-18.53)
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